

02-10-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1023618**8**8 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: OLS Consulting Services, Inc. Ores Paul Seaux Kenneth P. Seaux Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 2900 Highway 90 Security Agreement Change of Name City: Carencro State: LA Zip: 70520 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)_6,511,257 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____\$ Name: Ted M. Anthony, Esq. **✓** Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Perret Doise, APLC Street Address: 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 1200 City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70501 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. January 29, 2003 Ted M. Anthony Name of Person Signing Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/10/2003 GTON11 00000025 6511257

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Ores Paul Seaux 2900 Highway 93

Carencro, Louisiana 70520 (a citizen of the United States)

Kenneth P. Seaux 2900 Highway 93

Carencro, Louisiana 70520 (a citizen of the United States)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), are inventors of a certain invention entitled:

"INTERLOCKING MAT SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LOAD SUPPORTING

SURFACES", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 31, 2000, bearing U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. 09/585,253, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,511,257 on January 28, 2003;

WHEREAS: Assignors desire to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the subject patent and invention to:

OLS Consulting Services, Inc. 2900 Highway 93 Carencro, Louisiana 70520

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE);

WHEREAS: Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection obtained, or to be obtained, therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013727 FRAME: 0148 interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by the aforementioned application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24th day of

. 2003

Ores Paul Seaux

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of

, 2003.

F:\DATA\Tma\1962.0 OLS\Mat Application\assignment.paul&ken.wpd

Kenneth P Seaux

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013727 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 02/05/2003